NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Health Sciences Program Fees
Occupational Therapy (all programs):
Assessment Fees
Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies (2023-2025 Cohort)
Lab Fees
Preceptor Fees
Assessment Fees
Professional Ceremony Fees
Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies (2024-2026 Cohort)
Lab Fees
Preceptor Fees
Assessment Fees
Professional Ceremony Fees
Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies (2025-2027 Cohort)
Lab Fees
Preceptor Fees
Assessment Fees
Professional Ceremony Fees
Doctor of Physical Therapy (2024-2026 Cohort)
Technology Fee
Doctor of Physical Therapy (2025-2027 Cohort)
Technology Fee
Master of Science in Nursing (Nurse Executive Leader, Nurse Educator) (FA23 &SP24
cohort)
Technology Fee
Clinical/Practicum Fee (Once; NURS 522 only)
Lab Fees (Once; NURS508)
Master of Science in Nursing ( Family Nurse Practitioner, Psychiatric Mental Health
Nurse Practitioner) ( FA23 & SP24 Cohort)
Technology Fee
Clinical/Practicum Fee (Once; NURS525 or NURS535)
Lab Fees (Once; NURS507)
Predictor Exam (Once; NURS 506)
Post-Master’s Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Certificate (SP24 &SU24
Cohort)
Technology Fee
Clinical/Practicum Fee (Once; NURS525 or NURS535)
Lab Fees (Once; NURS507)
Predictor Exam (Once; NURS 506)

Master of Science in Nursing (Nurse Executive Leader, Nurse Educator) (2024-2025
cohort start)

Technology Fee
Master of Science in Nursing ( Family Nurse Practitioner, Psychiatric Mental Health
Nurse Practitioner) (2024-2025 cohort start)

Technology Fee
Post-Master’s Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Certificate (2024-2025
cohort start)

Technology Fee

2024-25
Course Annual
130
100
300
400
190
200
650
400
300
100
300
175
2,100
525
250
200
525
540
350
100
525
540
350
100
1,000
2,100
600




