NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE STATEMENT OF CHARGES

2024-25

	Course	Annual
Health Sciences Program Fees		
Occupational Therapy (all programs):		
Assessment Fees		130
Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies (2023-2025 Cohort)		
Lab Fees		100
Preceptor Fees		300
Assessment Fees		400
Professional Ceremony Fees Magter of Science in Physician Aggister Studies (2004, 2006) Cabort		190
Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies (2024-2026 Cohort)		200
Lab Fees		200
Preceptor Fees Assessment Fees		650
Professional Ceremony Fees		400
Master of Science in Physician Assistant Studies (2025-2027 Cohort)		_
Lab Fees		300
Preceptor Fees		100
Assessment Fees		300
Professional Ceremony Fees		175
Doctor of Physical Therapy (2024-2026 Cohort)		1/3
Technology Fee		
Doctor of Physical Therapy (2025-2027 Cohort)		
Technology Fee		2,100
Master of Science in Nursing (Nurse Executive Leader, Nurse Educator) (FA23 &SP24		,
cohort)		
Technology Fee		525
Clinical/Practicum Fee (Once; NURS 522 only)	250	
Lab Fees (Once; NURS508)	200	
Master of Science in Nursing (Family Nurse Practitioner, Psychiatric Mental Health		
Nurse Practitioner) (FA23 & SP24 Cohort)		
Technology Fee		525
Clinical/Practicum Fee (Once; NURS525 or NURS535)	540	
Lab Fees (Once; NURS507)	350	
Predictor Exam (Once; NURS 506)	100	
Post-Master's Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Certificate (SP24 &SU24		
Cohort)		
Technology Fee		525
Clinical/Practicum Fee (Once; NURS525 or NURS535)	540	
Lab Fees (Once; NURS507)	350	
Predictor Exam (Once; NURS 506)	100	
Master of Science in Nursing (Nurse Executive Leader, Nurse Educator) (2024-2025		
cohort start)		
Technology Fee		1,000
Master of Science in Nursing (Family Nurse Practitioner, Psychiatric Mental Health		1,000
Nurse Practitioner) (2024-2025 cohort start)		
Technology Fee		2,100
Post-Master's Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) Certificate (2024-2025		
cohort start)		
Technology Fee		600